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Energy GoalsEnergy Goals
1.1. Perform energy audits on buildings and fleetsPerform energy audits on buildings and fleets
2.2. Upgrade existing structures Upgrade existing structures 
3.3. Design and build new buildings to green standardsDesign and build new buildings to green standards
4.4. Research and utilize appropriate new technologiesResearch and utilize appropriate new technologies
5.5. Cooperate with Regional, State and Federal efforts towards Cooperate with Regional, State and Federal efforts towards 

greenhouse gas reductions and energy independencegreenhouse gas reductions and energy independence
6.6. Track energy reduction and tax dollars saved Track energy reduction and tax dollars saved 
7.7. Engage businesses and residents in efforts to increase energy Engage businesses and residents in efforts to increase energy 

efficiency throughout the Countyefficiency throughout the County
8.8. Incorporate lifeIncorporate life--cycle costs in all purchasing decisionscycle costs in all purchasing decisions



Cool Capital ChallengeCool Capital Challenge

Metropolitan regionMetropolitan region--wide effort to reduce COwide effort to reduce CO22
emissions by 1 billion pounds by April 2009emissions by 1 billion pounds by April 2009
Pledges made by individuals and all types of entitiesPledges made by individuals and all types of entities
Loudoun County has pledged to reduce COLoudoun County has pledged to reduce CO22
emissions by 1,365,810 pounds (approx. 3%)emissions by 1,365,810 pounds (approx. 3%)



VML Green Government VML Green Government 
ChallengeChallenge

Statewide competition Statewide competition 
Loudoun County signed up in April, 2008Loudoun County signed up in April, 2008
Program ended on September 30Program ended on September 30thth, 2008, 2008
Implemented actions that reduce carbon Implemented actions that reduce carbon 
emissionsemissions
Total allowable points = 200  Total allowable points = 200  
Loudoun County earned 185 pointsLoudoun County earned 185 points
We won first prize for large jurisdictions and We won first prize for large jurisdictions and 
were certified as a green governmentwere certified as a green government



By: Najib Salehi, Energy Manager
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BackgroundBackground
1.1. Energy ManagerEnergy Manager’’s position was created in 2002s position was created in 2002

2.2. Board of Supervisors formed an Ad Hoc Energy Board of Supervisors formed an Ad Hoc Energy 
Efficiency Committee in Jan 2008Efficiency Committee in Jan 2008

3.3. In April, the Board approved 4 green initiatives:In April, the Board approved 4 green initiatives:
a.  Adopted LEED Green Building standarda.  Adopted LEED Green Building standard
b.  Joined VML Green Government Challengeb.  Joined VML Green Government Challenge
c.  Joined c.  Joined ““Cool CapitalCool Capital”” ChallengeChallenge
d.  Became an Energy Star partnerd.  Became an Energy Star partner

4.4. Energy Efficiency Committee became a joint effort Energy Efficiency Committee became a joint effort 
between the County and LCPS in May 2008between the County and LCPS in May 2008

5.5. An Energy Task Force was created by the County An Energy Task Force was created by the County 
Administrator in May 2008.  Administrator in May 2008.  
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Loudoun County Energy Usage (KBTU/SQ FT)

Loudoun County Energy ProfileLoudoun County Energy Profile



ELECTRICITY

SEWER

WATER

PROPANE

HEATING OIL

NATURAL GAS

October October -- Energy Awareness Energy Awareness 
MonthMonth

Involved employees, citizens, businesses, students, Involved employees, citizens, businesses, students, 
everyone everyone 

Vendors such as Dominion Virginia Power and Vendors such as Dominion Virginia Power and 
Washington Gas participated Washington Gas participated 

Become more mindful of when and how we use Become more mindful of when and how we use 
energy and explored ways to conserve energyenergy and explored ways to conserve energy

Provided tips and educationProvided tips and education

Solicited good energy conservation ideas from Solicited good energy conservation ideas from 
employeesemployees
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Energy Awareness MonthEnergy Awareness Month

Special reward for Special reward for bestbest energy saving energy saving 
suggestionsuggestion

Top winner received a sports bikeTop winner received a sports bike
Other good suggestions received cash award, Other good suggestions received cash award, 
a day off with Pay, and Letter of Recognitiona day off with Pay, and Letter of Recognition



Loudoun County Energy Loudoun County Energy 
Initiatives & AccomplishmentsInitiatives & Accomplishments

New CountyNew County--wide Green Guidelines for constructionwide Green Guidelines for construction
Endorsed LEED Endorsed LEED SilverSilver as the standard as the standard 

Identified current energyIdentified current energy--saving actions, quantified saving actions, quantified 
dollar savings, and solicited additional ideas from all dollar savings, and solicited additional ideas from all 
departmentsdepartments

FYFY--08 calculated $150,000 in savings from lighting 08 calculated $150,000 in savings from lighting 
retrofits, software implementations and other measures retrofits, software implementations and other measures 
FYFY--08 savings achieved as a result of utility coordination 08 savings achieved as a result of utility coordination 
for all project estimated at $200,000.for all project estimated at $200,000.

Renewed focus on energy awareness and conservation Renewed focus on energy awareness and conservation 
among employees as part of yearamong employees as part of year--long campaignlong campaign

Solicited energy saving inputs from the community in Solicited energy saving inputs from the community in 
““Listening SessionsListening Sessions””
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Energy Saving Tips and Energy Saving Tips and 
IdeasIdeas
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Turned off vending machine Turned off vending machine 
lightslights

Total annual savings = $4100.00
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EZEZ--Save Monitor SoftwareSave Monitor Software

Total annual savings = $4,600.00
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Turn Off Computers on 
Weekends

Total annual savings Per Computer= $86 



We get involved in utilities We get involved in utilities 
coordinationcoordinationELECTRICITY

SEWER

WATER

PROPANE

HEATING OIL

NATURAL GAS

-- Natural Gas Expansion ProjectNatural Gas Expansion Project
Washington Gas Initial Cost = $148,264Washington Gas Initial Cost = $148,264
Washington Gas 2Washington Gas 2ndnd Cost = $69,413Cost = $69,413
Washington Gas Final Cost = $15,704Washington Gas Final Cost = $15,704
County Savings = $133,160County Savings = $133,160



TeleworkingTeleworking
The county offers teleworking to its employees The county offers teleworking to its employees 
since 1996since 1996
In 2006 the Board of Supervisors and the County In 2006 the Board of Supervisors and the County 
Administrator reAdministrator re--launched the program with a launched the program with a 
participation goal of 20%participation goal of 20%
Nearly 19% of the nonNearly 19% of the non--public safety employees public safety employees 
currently teleworkcurrently telework
It is estimated the countyIt is estimated the county’’s telework program saves s telework program saves 
125,300 vehicular miles traveled and 3,676 hours 125,300 vehicular miles traveled and 3,676 hours 
of commuting time each monthof commuting time each month
The county is aiming to increase participation to The county is aiming to increase participation to 
25% of non public safety employees25% of non public safety employees
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Fuel Efficient VehiclesFuel Efficient Vehicles
Number of county Hybrid vehicles = 25Number of county Hybrid vehicles = 25
Additional hybrids to be added in FYAdditional hybrids to be added in FY--09 = 1509 = 15
Commuter buses driven 32% over the fiscal Commuter buses driven 32% over the fiscal 
averageaverage
FYFY--08 utilization of hybrids = 2,400 miles more 08 utilization of hybrids = 2,400 miles more 
than average of all County vehiclesthan average of all County vehicles
Three Prius hybrids are in the county car pool Three Prius hybrids are in the county car pool 
driven 2,000 miles each monthdriven 2,000 miles each month
11% of county sedan/small SUV fleet is hybrid11% of county sedan/small SUV fleet is hybrid



Rail in Loudoun by 2015?Rail in Loudoun by 2015?





Old Sterling Railroad StopOld Sterling Railroad Stop



Old Sterling Railroad ParkOld Sterling Railroad Park
A sense of place: historical and A sense of place: historical and 
futurefuture
Mixed useMixed use
Vibrant local economyVibrant local economy
Protect neighborhoodsProtect neighborhoods
Connect to metroConnect to metro
Pedestrians and cyclists Pedestrians and cyclists -- a key a key 
focusfocus
Cohesive designCohesive design
Civic Civic -- parks, railroadparks, railroad
Revitalizing a forgotten part of Revitalizing a forgotten part of 
Loudoun CountyLoudoun County
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Climate CommunitiesClimate Communities



Plan for the New PresidentPlan for the New President



2009 and beyond2009 and beyond
Energy efficiency in County buildingsEnergy efficiency in County buildings
A focus on pedestrians and bicyclesA focus on pedestrians and bicycles
Transit Committee recommendationsTransit Committee recommendations
Energy and Environment Committee?Energy and Environment Committee?
Business: green building industryBusiness: green building industry
Residential: Green HOA CoalitionResidential: Green HOA Coalition
Regional: Green jobsRegional: Green jobs
State: Purchase order for 100 m.p.g. vehiclesState: Purchase order for 100 m.p.g. vehicles
Federal: renewable energy pilot Federal: renewable energy pilot -- BrambletonBrambleton Fire Station Fire Station 
powered with geothermal heating/coolingpowered with geothermal heating/cooling



What we need from youWhat we need from you
We need action now We need action now -- energy independence, climate change, a energy independence, climate change, a 
higher quality of lifehigher quality of life
Build political willBuild political will
Build capacityBuild capacity
Write letters to the editorWrite letters to the editor
Call editors and ask for more coverageCall editors and ask for more coverage
Volunteer Volunteer -- in your neighborhood & countyin your neighborhood & county
Organize neighborhood groups and Organize neighborhood groups and HOAsHOAs
Your good ideasYour good ideas


